Spring 2020 Schedule for Math 0371 Seminars

Location: Solomon Coles Building room CB 319

Fractions
= Wednesday, January 22" 3pm to 5pm
= Thursday, January 23%" 5pm to 7pm
* Friday, January 24%" 10am to 12pm
= Saturday, January 25% 10am to 12pm
Solving Equations
= Tuesday, January 28 5pm to 7pm
= Wednesday, January 29t 3pm to 5pm
* Friday, January 31t 10am to 12pm
» Saturday, February 1 10am to 12pm

Word Problems and Percent
= Wednesday, February 12"  3pm to 5pm
= Thursday, February 13t 5pm to 7pm
* Friday, February 14t 10am to 12pm
= Saturday, February 15 10am to 12pm

Graphing
= Wednesday, February 19" 3am to 5pm
= Thursday, February 20t 5:30pm to 7:30pm
* Friday, February 21t 10am to 12pm
= Saturday, February 22™ 10am to 12pm

Rules for Exponents (Emphasis on Negative Exponents)

= Tuesday, March 3™ 5pm to 7pm

= Wednesday, March 4t 3pm to 5pm

= Monday, March 16%™ 3pm to 5pm

» Tuesday, March 17t 5pm to 7pm
Division of Polynomials

= Wednesday, March 25" 5:30pm to 7:30pm

= Thursday, March 26%" 3pm to 5pm

* Friday, March 27" 10am to 12pm

= Monday, March 30%™ 12:30pm to 2:30pm
Factoring: GCF / Factor by Grouping

* Friday, April 3™ 10am to 12pm

= Monday, April 6% 12:30pm to 12:30pm

= Wednesday, April 8™ 3pm to 5pm

* Friday, April 10t 10am to 12pm
Factoring: Trial & Error using Algebra Tiles

= Monday, April 13t 5pm to 7pm

= Tuesday, April 14t 5pm to 7pm

= Wednesday, April 15% 2:30pm to 4:30pm

Friday, April 17t 1pm to 3pm



Factoring: AC Method

= Monday, April 13t 2:30pm to 4:30pm

= Wednesday, April 15th 5pm to 7pm

= Thursday, April 16% 5pm to 7pm

» Friday, April 17t 10am to 12pm
Factoring: Difference of Squares, Sum & Difference of Cubes

= Saturday, April 18" 10am to 12pm

*» Tuesday, April 215t 5pm to 7pm

= Wednesday, April 22" 3m to 5pm

» Friday, April 24" 10am to 12pm
Modeling Quadratics and Solve

= Saturday, April 18" 1pm to 3pm

= Monday, April 20t 3am to 5pm

= Thursday, April 23™ 5pm to 7pm

= Friday, April 24t 1pm to 3pm
Final Exam Review Part 1

= Saturday, April 25% 10am to 12pm

= Monday, April 27t 3pm to 5pm

= Tuesday, April 28" 5pm to 7pm
Final Exam Review Part II

e Saturday, April 25 1pm to 3pm

e Wednesday, April 29t 3pm to 5pm

e Thursday, April 30t 5pm to 7pm

Math 0371 Students: these seminars are worth 5% of your overall grade!!!

Historical data suggests that STUDENTS ARE 2 — 3 TIMES MORE LIKELY TO PASS
MATH 0371 IF THEY ATTEND 5 OR MORE DIFFERENT SEMINARS. You may
satisfy this requirement by attending at least five different seminars on five different topics.

**note to instructors: Attendance of additional seminars may receive up to 5 bonus points
on your final exam.
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